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BUILDING D' //
OFFICE 666.31 m2 or 7,172 sqft //OLD SCHOOL RD) /
WAREHOUSE 24,406.60 m2 or 262,711 sqft 2
PROVIDE TACTILE
10 aotgg DI CATORPER MECH/ ELECT. ROOM 24.00m2 or 258 sqft é
SPRINKLER ROOM 24.00 m2 or 258 sqft 3 g
X
TOTAL BUILDING GFA 25,120.91 m2 or 270,399 sqft § o
—J a
BUILDING 'C': NET FLOOR AREA 25,072.91 m2 or 269,883 sqft g 3
o
W Jos)
REQUIRED PROVIDED 4 5
A PARKING .
Over 20,000m2 - 168 parking
B spaces plus 1 parking space per MAYFIELD RD.
SURFACE SHALL BE COLOUR & TEXTURE 170m2 Of net ﬂoor area or portlon // // I // //
ggggs:fgét)) TO ADJACENT SURFACES PER thereof over 20’000 m2 1
Firm Name: Baldassarra Architects Inc. VEHCILE PARKING 198 spaces 198 spaces | LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Certificate of Practice Number: 5810 TRAILER PARKING 40 spaces PLAN OF SURVEY OF
30 Great Gulf Drive, Unit 20 PART OF LOTS 21 AND 22
Coneord, ot L4K o7 VAN PARKING 20 spaces CONCESSION 2,
Fax: (905) 660-7019 TOTAL PARKING SPACES 258 spaces EAST OF HURONTARIO STREET
Name of Project:  Building 'D', Site 'C-D' CITY OF CALEDON
Location: 8Id| %Cho%l) R;oqd & Dixie Road e, Tt b | ACCFO%Stflz_(IJEOPFQTKPi(rL’;Cs;paceS , 6 (FORMERLY THE TOWNSHIP OF TRUE NORTH
aledon, Ontario spaces spaces
e ——— oo (1 accessible spaces + 3%) CHINGUACOUSY, COUNTY OF PEEL)
ntario's ullding L-ode Data Matrix Fa Tl for Divzo?;ences REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL
[C] or Division C LOADING DOORS 36 SCALE 1 : 1000
20 ) 20 40 60 metres
PROJECT DESCRIPTION B NEW W Part3 DRIVE-IN DOORS 1 == ‘ ‘ “
0 ADDITION 112, Al R. AVIS SURVEYING INC.
O CHANGEOFUSE  [J ALTERATION BICYCLE PARKING 6 spaces © COPYRIGHT 2021 PROJECT NORTH
MAJOR OCCUPANCY GROUP:_F-2 3.1.21.(1) BUILDING HEIGHT 4270
BUILDING AREA (m2)  EXISTING: NEW: 2512091 TOTAL: 2512091 | 1.4.1.2.[A] ’ m SlTE AREA SUMMARY |
GROSS AREA (m2) EXISTING: NEW: 2512091 TOTAL: 2512091 | 14.1.2.[A] SNOW STORAGE AREA (MIN. 2%) 1,385.36 m2 1,385.36 m2
NO. OF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE:  ONE  BELOW GRADE: __ N/A 3.2.1.1. & 1.4.1.2[A] TOTAL SITE AREA 790,553.67 m2 or 195.35 acres
MEZZANINE:____ N/A CONTEXT MAP
HEIGHT OF BUILDING () 44,02 SITE AREA "A-B" (including buffer) 398,261.32 m2 or 98.41 acres
NUMBER OF STREETS / ACCESS ROUTES: ™Wo 32210.&325. BUFFER "A-B-C1" 24392.41m2 or 6.03 acres
BUILDING CLASSIFICATION: _ 32.267. 3.2.2.20.-83.
SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED B ENTIRE BUILDING SITE AREA "C-D" (including buffer) 256,385.34 m2 or 63.35 acres
O BASEMENT ONLY 3.2.2.20.-83. —
O IN LIEU OF ROOF RATING 32.15. \ ‘7 ENVIRONMENTAL BUFFER "C2-D" 31,665.35m2 or 9.88 acres
O NOT REQUIRED 32247, / PROTECTED AREA
ENVIRONMENTALLY PROTECTED 135 907.01m2 33.59
STANDPIPE REQUIRED O YES W NO 3.2.9. { AREAS luding buff ! ! or : acres
FIRE ALARM REQURED Dves mno 324 | AREA OF DEVELOPMENT (excluding buffers)
WATER SERVICE / SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE B YES [ NO 3257. SITE 'A-B' (NORTH) o 26.709.02 m2 6.60
HIGH BUILDING O YES MW NO 3.26. ENVIRONMENTAL AREA "A i e me o -ov acres
PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION ~ [J COMBUSTIBLE M NON COMBUSTIBLE [ BOTH 3.2.2.20.-83. AREA OF DEVELOPMENT ENVIRONMENTAL AREA "C" 100.877.00 m2 or 24.93 acres
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION 0 COMBUSTIBLE M NON COMBUSTIBLE [ BOTH SITE 'C-D' (SOUTH) (Wood Lot)
A or 2.06 acres
MEZZANINE AREA (m2): N/A 32.1.1.(3)(8) ENVIRONMENTAL AREA "D 8,320.99 m2
OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON O m2/PERSON (I DESIGN OF BUILDING 3.1.47.
OVERALL SITE STATISTICS
1ST FLOOR OCCUPANCY: F-2 LOAD: T.B.D. PERSONS
SHELL PERMIT ‘ ZONING DESIGNATION MS-XX
BARRIER FREE DESIGN M YES [ NO (EXPLAIN) 38. / A
HAZARDOUS SUSTANCES [0 YES M NO 331.2.833.1.19.
REQUIRED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES LISTED DESIGN NO. 32220-83832.14. F| RE ROUTE S | G N STAN DARDS REQUIRED PROVIDED
FIRE FRR (HOURS) OR DESCRIPTION (SB-2)
RERATING | FLOORS: NA_HOURS PLANTING STRIP WIDTH
P [ T FIGURE A FIGURE B FRONT YARD (OLD SCHOOL RD) 6.0m 3.54m
MEZZANINE: N/A_HOURS i .
FRR OF SUPPORTING LISTED DESIGN NO. REFLECTIVE RED CIRCLE EXTERIOR LOT LINE (DIXIE RD.) 6.0m 8.62m
MEMBERS OR DESCRIPTION (SB-2) AND DIAGONAL INTERIOR LOT LINE (WEST
FLOORS: N/A_HOURS ( ) 6.0m 0.0m
BLACK TEXT, ARROWS
ROOF: N/A_HOURS AND BORDER REAR LOT LINE (SOUTH) 6.0 m 0.0m
MEZZANINE:____N/A_HOURS
SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 3.23. W'g;gfg;giﬂj'w SETBACKS
s TR o T e [onoposen e T usrensese | cous [ ot LOT FRONTAGE 300m 450.33m
Mo it HIL | OPENINGS | OPENINGS DESRIPTION  [PERMITTED| ~ REQUIRED
NORTH XXX >15 N/A 100 XX N/A YES N/A 1 ?'" s\gn: re(;uged bthhls by-law shall be printed on a 30 cm by 45 cm sign blank and shall display a format as illustrated in FRONT YARD (OLD SCHOOL RD) 20'0 m 57'52 m
iqure A and Figure
SOUTH| o =18 | N | 100 > A Yes Yee A e A g Ao Mo g Sl S S EXTERIOR SIDE YARD (DIXIE RD.) 15.0m 20.12m
EAST XX >15 N/A 100 XX N/A YES N/A intermediate points along the designated fire route at intervals of approximately 30 metres or as identified by the Fire Chief.
3. Signs shall be installed at an angle of 45-60 degrees in relation to the edge of the travelled portion of the designated route INTERIOR SIDE YARD (WEST) 6.0m 14.63 m
WEST | xxx | >15 | NA 100 xx N/A YES N/A facing approaching traffc.
b e itwoathorsomtons, Tho et neion o e vl o Sroclor than 3 e and the Mo neght of REAR YARD (SOUTH) 15.0 m 52.47 m
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30 Great Gulf Drive, Unit 20

Concord, Ont. L4K OK7
Tel: (905) 660-0722
Fax: (905) 660-7019
Name of Project:
Location:

Firm Name: Baldassarra Architects Inc.
Certificate of Practice Number: 5810

Building 'C', Site 'C-D'

Old School Road & Dixie Road

Caledon, Ontario

The architect noted above has exercised|
responsible control with respe
activities. Th s se

signs shall be no less than 2 metres above the wearing surface of the fire route. The height measurement referred to in this
section shall be taken to the top of the sign for both minimum and maximum heights.

5. Signs shall be erected on the boulevard of a designated fire route so that no part of the sign is closer than 60 cm nor grater
than 3 metres to the edge of the fire route.

SITE COVERAGE
(Based on Total Site Area,
less ENV. "A", "D" & Wood Lot)

247,242.98 m2 or 37.76 %

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE

LANDSCAPE AREA

(Based on Total Site Area, 178,81674 m2 or 27.32 %

less ENV. "A", "D" & Wood Lot)
PAVED AREA

Tribal & Old School Road and Dixie Road Masterplan\Drawings\Ol Current Drawings\P-20I177 A-l.2.dwg

P:\P-20177

30 Great Gulf Drive, Unit 20 | Concord ON | L4K OK7
T.905.660.0722 | www.baldassarra.ca
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Town of Caledon, Ontario

VR (TENoWsToR. JER € DX iy 2
DESIGNATED FIRE ROUTE < 3 Z;:
— = — = PROPOSED Ontario's 2012 Building Code Data Matrix Part 3 OBC References Bz B )
N} GATE i 5 SIGNALIZED ENTRANCE {é]] ;2: B'.:‘.Z'féﬂé HIGH TONAL % I(eBSaSSE?\l?/h .:L‘QEQ.ID%Itge‘ O\;ggd Lot) 228,586.94 m2 or 34.92 %
( l:l ) < LANDSGAPE AREA yPE A DIAGONAL LINES
i T & ] PYLON SITE SIGNAGE PROJECT DESCRIPTION | NEW W Pat3 BATRIER 7 TOTAL PARKING 1,656 spaces 1,857 spaces
1= = TTTTTTTTTTTTTITTTE o &K
ECHANICAL, o l— BY PASS_DRIVEWAY S S = O CHANGEOFUSE ) ALTERATION /“ TOTAL ACCESSIBLE PARKING 39 spaces 42 spaces
8 SPRINKLE*ELREOTS,{/?gL % - z == o) MAJOR OCCUPANCY CROUP: 2 1210 p/ 540 um// 25 P 9 11,972.89 m2 11,972.89 m2
— MECHANICAL/ELETRICAL BUILDING AREA (m2)  EXISTING: NEW: _ 48323.71 48,323.71 | 14.12.[A] o Y, SNOW STORAGE AREA (MIN. 2%) ,J2.69 M ,912.69 M
z & SPRINKLER ROOMS |—
= | < | 0 GROSS AREA (m2) EXISTING: NEW: _ 48323.71 4832371 | 1412.[A] 1~
00, . 276.69
Wi = [907'-9 1/4"] ‘ 1 NO. OF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE: ___ONE  BELOW GRADE: 32.1.1.& 1.4.1.2[A] SYM BOL LEG E N D SlTE C (SOUTH) STATIST' CS
2 — MEZZANINE:____N/A BUILDING 'C'
7 ] m): : MAN DOOR LOCATIONS
B U I L D | N G ' D' — — :5:43:;—:;::':;[::'(:8(/;CCESS R(::'I('):S TWO 3.2.2.10.&3.2.5. D OFFICE 781.41m2 or 8’411 Sqft
I -00}6.00,6.00,6.00} B ——— e
w ‘ BUILDING CLASSIFICATION: 32267. 3.2220-83. ‘D LOADING DOCK LOCATIONS WAREHOUSE 47,494.30 m2 or 511,225 sqft
s g 25 ; 1 2 O . 9 1 m2 (2 70 ) 399 Sq ft) _ Eé EE § E s < SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED B ENTIRE BUILDING ‘} DRIVE-IN OVERHEAD DOORS MECH/ ELECT. ROOM 24.00 m2 or 258 sqft
g — 2 ooy el — T E R 1 [0 BASEMENT ONLY 3.2.2.20.-83. SPRINKLER ROOM
g § g§ Dﬂﬁ (TANDS) 2 g & O INLIEU OF ROOF RATING 3215 i HYDRANT & VALVE 24.00 m2 or 258 sqft
o i L —t—2— 9 3 TOTAL BUILDING GFA 48,323.71 m2 or 520,152 sqft
g ¢ - 2 0 NOT REQUIRED 32217. [] CATCH BASIN ’ ’ g
. S ——< o — 9% 1 Z z
< | o w |9 I = <
s ) I o Bor 12 - - STANDPIPE REQUIRED O YEs M No 329 1] BUILDING 'C': NET FLOOR AREA 48,275.71m2 or 519,636 sqft
§Ew Vi : I § zTCngLEngTE%RNALLY 73% I % 1 FIRE ALARM REQUIRED O YES M NO 3.24. DOUBLE CATCH BASIN
s§§ﬁ"i‘=ﬁ PRIVATELY I 4 i: ; I § ] WATER SERVICE / SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE M YES O NO 3257. O STORM SEWER MANHOLE REQUIRED PROVIDED
=-\‘!\ — ¥ o B s of T > ] HIGH BUILDING O YES M NO 3.2.6.
i = B = . PARKING
ss Q| = H ) OFFICE E =] — PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION (] COMBUSTIBLE M NON COMBUSTIBLE [ BOTH 3.2.2.20.-83. SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE Over 20.000m2 - 168 parking
F—— z (pzzz — ) ‘
] I s ] ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION O COMBUSTIBLE M NON COMBUSTIBLE ] BOTH spaces plus 1 parking space per
55 2 T ) ® e TOP OF CURB 1$Om2 c?f net f|%or arga Fc)>r ogion
==\ s S | = s \— MEZZANINE AREA (m2): NIA 3.2.1.1.(3)-8) TW p!
=E§ z“—> 37 TRUCKLEVEL DOORS 8232 OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON O m2/PERSON [ DESIGN OF BUILDING 3117, TOP OF WALL thereof over 20,000 m2
%: L 2 1ST FLOOR OCCUPANCY: F-2 LOAD: TBD. PERSONS E DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC FLOW VEHCILE PARKING 335 spaces 333 spaces
\ — ONMENTAL & SHELL PERMIT 124 35 TRAILER PARKING 107 spaces
—— 7 4 \, OPE (ESTMATED) “ INTS 9 : EXISTING ELEVATION
T ToR OF S N 5 (12435
h—‘."zm-,_,?: /. \ : NN 5 B 40 TRAILER PARKING SPACES BARRIER FREEDESIGN M YES [ NO (EXPLAIN) 38. |24 3 VAN PARKING 29 spaces
SRR AT % ENVIRONMENTAL AREA J St BT T AT > ) HAZARDOUS SUSTANGES 5 YES_ B 0 ssizesan D | | PROPOSED ELEVATION
s /§' D' ‘ ™ & tveica pava seaces 275 x50 HpsCAEAREA STorAce REQURED | HORZONTALASSEMBLIES GLSTEDDESION MO, 2202083214 || ———=— | DIRECTION OF DRAINAGE FLOW TOTAL PARKING SPACES 469 spaces
~——— [——— ——~——\ CLLET RERRTNG | FLooRs: NA_HOURS EV ELECTRIC VEHICLE PARKING Accgastf%%g(ﬁsaﬂ('fn% spaces o spaces 10 spaces
[— & (FRR) : )
LIMIT OF ENVIRONMENTAL "™ 7 ROOF: NA_HOURS = CP CARPOOL PARKING SIGN (2 accessible spaces + 2%)
Cm’fgf MEZZANINE: N/A_HOURS 53
PR OF SUPPORTING < FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION / SIAMESE CONNECTION LOADING DOORS
MEMBERS OR DESCRIPTION (SB-2)
NOTES DRIVE-IN DOORS 1
FLOORS: N/A_HOURS
ROOF: N/A_HOURS [ANDSCAPE BICYCLE PARKING 6 spaces
MEZZANINE: ___ N/A_HOURS -Refer to Landscape Plans by Alexander Budrevics and Associates Landscape
SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUGTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 323. Architects for planting details. BUILDING HEIGHT 42.70m
WALL |AREAOF| | 5 | |4 | PERMITTED | PROPOSED LisTeD DEsIGN | coms | non-coms. | | LIGHTING SNOW STORAGE AREA (MIN. 2% 3114.71 m2 3.207.08 m2
ol ™ | | MRS | obetcs cesron || wines || - Lighting fxures shall be installed n such a manner that al fght emited e | A -
N - rom the Tixture, eitnher directly torm the lamp or a diffusing element, or
NORTH] o 15| VA 10 A vES indirectly by reflection or refraction from any part of the fixtures is
SOUTH| x| 15 | N 100 xx NiA YES projected below the lamp and onto the lot the lighting is intended to serve.
EAST | x| >15 | N/A 100 xx NIA YES - The maximum height of all lighting fixtures is 9.0m.
WEST | sex | >15 | WA 100 ~ NA VES - Minimum distance of lighting fixtures from any lot line is 4.5m.
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